2) Bidder may depute representative to witness
the opening of tender. For e-Tender, Bidder
may witness the opening of tender through e-
Procurement portal only.

Applicable 

http://www.bhel.com/
https://eprocurebhel.co.in/
https://eprocurebhel.co.in/

vii) EMD 
Amount 

Rs. 14,80,000⁄- (Rupees Fourteen Lakh and 
Eighty Thousand only). 

Refer Volume-IC of General Conditions of Contract 
(Volume-I, Book-II) for mode of payment of Earnest 
Money Deposit (EMD) 

- Exemption from EMD for MSEs is not 
applicable for this tender. 

- One time EMD not applicable for this tender.